
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:262
ANSWERED ON:09.07.2014
REVIEW OF JNNURM PROJECTS
Mullappally Shri Ramachandran

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has reviewed the status of projects under the Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JnNURM) which are yet to be completed;

(b) If so, the details of ongoing works under the scheme, State-wise;

(c) whether the Government proposes to allow extension of time for completing such works; and

(d) If so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M. VENKAIAH NAIDU)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. State-wise details of ongoing projects approved during the mission period and yet to be completed under Urban Infrastructure and Governance (UIG) sub-mission of JnNURM and under Urban Infrastructure Development Scheme for Small and Medium Towns (UIDSSMT) is at Annexure-I andAnnexure-II.

(c): The original Mission period has ended on 31.03.2012. The Government thereafter extended the period for two years which has also ended on 31.03.2014.

(d): Does not arise in view of above.
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